

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26313/2010

DEGA JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPOOR ENTERPRISES & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Sunil Fernandes  
accepts notice for respondent No.4.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate-on-  
Record accepts notice for respondent Nos.5 to 7.

They may file appropriate appearance and vakalatnama  
as well as counter affidavit on or before 24.1.2011.

Petitioner may also file rejoinder affidavit against  
counter affidavit, already filed on record before 24.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd